File No: 109–2008226 (GG)
A.P.N.: 002-191-04
When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:
Michael Kincade
P.O. Box 914
Caliente, NV 89008

R.P.T.T.: \$ 🍣

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Michael Kincade, a married man

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Jennieann Kincade, a married woman as her sole and separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of Lot 3, Block 47 in the Town of Panaca, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 3, and running thence West along the Northern line of said Lot 3, a distance of 126.9 feet;

thence at right angles South, a distance of 109.8 feet;

thence running at right angles East, a distance of 126.9 feet to the East line of said Lot 3;

thence North along the East line of said Lot 3 a distance of 109.8 feet to the Place of Beginning.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

			1.11/		3.
		1	Michael Kin	cade	
					//
				/	/ _ /
ETATE OF	MENADA		-		
STATE OF	NEVADA		The State of the Local Division in the Local		
COUNTY OF	Lincoln	:5:		(E	UBUS YRATC IAVEN TO STATE
7	7		7%		County of Clark G. GORGAS
This instrumen	it was acknowle	edged before me (n 1		Appt. No. 97-0747 Appt. Expires March 26, 2
_ Ma	rele H		by \		
Mice	reef th	wads	_ ` `	· \	
1	1 40		-	1 1	
X.J	. 601	eas		1	•
	Notary Pu	blicy	-		
(My commission	on expires:	3/20/05	J .	/ /	

Quitclaim Deed - continued

NO. 117923

FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

APRIL 8 2002

AT 31 MINUTES PAST 04 O'CLOCK

PM IN BOOK 162 OF OFFICIAL

RECORDS PAGE 496 UNCOUN

COUNTY NEVADA

LESLIE BOUCHER

File No: 109-2008226 (GG)

26-07 Date

Date

Page 2

LESLIE BOUCHER

COUNTY SECONDER

LECUM LECUMON DEPUTY

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 002-191-04	
b)	
c)	_ \
d)	
2. Type of Property	_ \ \ \
a) Vacant Land b) x Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument # 117923
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/ind'!	
9) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
i) Other	Date of Recording: April 8,9009
	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	evia eno ner 🕣
Deed in Lieu of Foreclusure Only (value of property)	N14000.00
Transfer Tax Value:	(\$74,000.00 L. cerrot (0)
	\$74,000,00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0.00
I. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section:	6
b. Explain reason for exemption:	se Chushand to some
	to approve
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: \	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, p is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported	ursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided
Referm turthermore the parties enter that distillustration	
penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to any additional amount owed.	NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for
	/ /
Signature friend Kun coole	Capacity:
Signature:	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Michael Kincado	Print Name: Jennieann Kincade
Address: 150 South by Street	Address: 150 Saula la 1654can
city: Dr. COC a	Modess 130 South propriet
The course	city: <u>Hangea</u>
State: zip:	State: NV Zio: PROY
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (requin	ed if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	
Address 1635 Village Center Drive #280	File Number: 109-2008226 GG/GG
City: Las Vegas	Ctote: An/
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM N	State: NV Zip: 89134
	IAY RE RECORDEDANCE OF MESS.